

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 75 North Pace Blvd. Pensacola, FL 32505

BID AWARD NOTICE

DATE: January 7, 2022

BID TITLE & REFERENCE: Lift Trucks for Central Warehouse Bid #220703

DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE:

Four (4) Hyster N40ZR3 four thousand (4,000) pound capacity narrow aisle lift trucks with batteries and chargers. Due to extensive lead time and the likelihood of upcoming pricing increases, the evaluation committee believes that it is in the best interest of the District to award this solicitation to the sole bidder and forego reposting to obtain more competition. Therefore, the bid was awarded to the sole bidder meeting specifications and special conditions.

REQUESTED BY:

Central Warehouse

SUPPLIER NAME:

Briggs Equipment, Inc.; Dallas, TX

AMOUNT	OF	PUR	CHA	SE:
			••••	

\$228,581.20

FUNDING SOURCE:

Capital Improvement Tax Construction Fund FY 22 (3712) – Equipment (15050)

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT:

ECSD Bid

Responses Received: 1

DATE AND TIME POSTED:

January 7, 2022, 10:45 am Central Time

9500PUR101 (11/10) Retention - 5 Years



THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 75 NORTH PACE BOULEVARD

PENSACOLA, FL 32505

BID TABULATION

Date: Bid Number: Bid Title: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 220703 Lift Trucks for Central Warehouse

Recommended Award

Item Number	1					
Bidder Name	Brand & Model Bid	Price Per Unit	Total Price	Credit Discount	Lead Time (Days)	
Briggs Equipment Inc.	Hyster N40ZR3	\$ 57,145.30	\$ 228,581.20	None	252	

BID TABULATION, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND PROTEST

Bid tabulations with award recommendations are posted for 72 hours in the Purchasing Department Office and are also posted to the School District's website address at: http://ecsd-fl.schoolloop.com/purchasing/bids. Notices will not be automatically mailed.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120 Florida Statutes.

I hereby certify that the prices and bidders reflected herein are valid, and have been received in compliance to Escambia County School Board Rules and Florida Law.

John Dombroskie

John Dombroskie, Director Purchasing Department